

SeaKing District 2
2024-2025

Leadership									Email
District Director		Pat McCarthy						seaking2director@hotmail.com  
Finance Director	Colleen Lowell						seaking2finance@hotmail.com 
Eligibility Director	Yonni Mills						seaking2eligibility@hotmail.com 

Executive Board
President		Jason Thurston, KingCo (22-23, 23-24, 24-25) 		jthurston@lwsd.org 
President Elect		Sean Gaskill, Metro (23-24, 24-25, 25-26)		sgaskill@bishopblanchet.org 
Past President		Chad Pohlman, Emerald Sound (24-25, 25-26, 26-27)	cpohlman@tbcs.org 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
KingCo			Matt Stuart (22-23, 23-24, 24-25)			StuartM@Issaquah.wednet.edu 
Metro			Sean Gaskill, Metro (23-24, 24-25, 25-26)		sgaskill@bishopblanchet.org
Metro			Corey Sorenson, Metro (21-22, 22-23, 23-24)		cjsorenson@seattleschools.org 
SeaTac			TBD
SeaTac			Ryan Gilbert (23-24)					ryangilbert@summitclassical.org 
Emerald Sound		David Gerig (23-24, 24-25, 25-26)			dgerig@kingsschools.org 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Middle School		Lance Gatter (22-23, 23-24)				lgatter@lwsd.org 
Principal Rep		Jim Walker (23-24, 24-25)				jdwalker@odea.org 			
School Board Rep	Lori Oviatt						oviattl@rsd407.org 
Official’s Liaison		Mike Lloyd						afmsgt7797@comcast.net 

WIAA Executive Board	Jeff Lowell (22-23, 23-24, 24-25)	  District 2		jlowell@bsd405.org 
WIAA Executive Board	Cathy Schick (23-24, 24-25, 25-26)  Region A		cschick@seattleacademy.org 
WIAA Executive Board	Tara Davis (24-25. 25-26, 26-27)  Region A-2		tadavis@seattleschools.org 








2024 – 2025 Representative Assembly Members for District 2 - TBD
One allocation per classification.  For additional allocations KingCo and Metro will alternate and Emerald Sound and SeaTac will alternate.
Emerald Sound		Brit Attak 
KingCo			Phil Willenbrock 
Metro 			Lacey London
SeaTac			Kofi Adusei
Middle School		Lance Gatter, Derek Tucci

League Leadership	
Emerald Souund
Rebecca Moe		President				rmoe@universityprep.org 
KingCo
BJ Kuntz		President				bobbi.kuntz@rentonschools.org 	
Metro
Pat McCarthy		Executive Director			ptmccarthy@seattleschools.org 
Lacey London		President				llondon@holynames-sea.org 	
SeaTac
Mark Thompson	President				mthompson@qsd48.org 
